
Polk County Family & Community Outreach Department 
182 SW Academy Street, Suite 220, Dallas, OR 97338 | P: 503-623-9664 | | F: 503-623-2731| www.co.polk.or.us/fco 

Brent DeMoe  
Director 

demoe.brent@co.polk.or.us 

(503) 623-9664 Ext 2118 

Drug & Alcohol 
Prevention 

Elizabeth Freese 
Coordinator 

freese.elizabeth@co.polk.or.us 
(503) 623-9664 Ext 2550 

 

Tobacco Prevention 
Education Program (TPEP) 

Matthew Stevenson 
Coordinator 

stevenson.matthew@co.polk.or.us 

(503) 623-9664 Ext 2302 
 

www.co.polk.or.us/fco/
prevention/polk-county-

prevention-programs 
 

Polk County Prevention 

Doug Gouge 
Resource Navigators, Suicide Prevention, 

FCO Program Supervisor  
gouge.doug@co.polk.or.us 

503-623-9664 Ext 2122 

Service Integration 
Teams 

 
Central 

Dallas 

Falls City 

Perrydale 

West Salem 

West Valley 

Parent Resource & 
Education Program and 

P-3 Alignment 
Heather Smith 

Coordinator 
smith.heather@co.polk.or.us  
(503) 623-9664 Ext 2368 

 
midvalleyparenting.org 

 
Mid Valley Parenting of 
Polk County 

Polk County Partners 
For Young Children  

Early Childhood 
Advisory 

Child Care Provider 
Team 

Revised Sept. 15, 2016 

Polk County Prevention 
Program 

Jennifer Segovia 
Program Support 

segovia.jennifer@co.polk.or.us  

(503) 623-9664 Ext 2125 

Resource Navigators 
Stephanie Gilbert 

gilbert.stephanie@co.polk.or.us 

(503) 623-9664 Ext 2592 
 

Loren Depping 
depping.loren@co.polk.or.us 
(503) 623-9664 Ext 2116 

Suicide Prevention 
Hannah Davison 

davison.hannah@co.polk.or.us 

(503) 623-9664 

 
mvsuicideprevention.org 

 
Mid-Valley Suicide 
Prevention 

Claire Jones, Intern 
jones.claire@co.polk.or.us 

Central High School 
(503) 838-0480 

Service Integration (SI) 
Program 

Alinna Ghavami 
Coordinator 

ghavami.alinna@co.polk.or.us 

(503) 623-9664 Ext 2457 
 

www.co.polk.or.us/fco/si/
service-integration 

 
Polk County Service 
Integration 

Central School District: 
Vannessa Unger 

unger.vannessa@co.polk.or.us 
Monmouth Elementary: 

(503) 838-1433  

 
Nia Bravo 

bravo.nia@co.polk.or.us 
Independence Elementary: 

(503) 838-1322 

 
Ashley Hunt 

hunt.ashley@co.polk.or.us 
Ash Creek Elementary:  

(503) 606-9016 
 

www.co.polk.or.us/fco/sbmh/school-
based-mental-health-0 

School Based Mental Health (SBMH)  

Corrine Symolon 
symolon.corrine@co.polk.or.us 

Falls City: (503) 787-3521 
 

Anna Anderson 
anderson.anna@co.polk.or.us 

Perrydale: (503) 623-4186 
 

Britta Centoni 
centoni.britta@co.polk.or.us 

Central High School: 
(503) 838-0480 

Talmadge Middle School:  
(503) 838-1424 

LaCreole Middle School:  
(503) 623-6662 

Miranda Melton, Intern 
miranda,melton@co.polk.or.us 

Talmadge Middle School 
(503) 838-1424 

Tyra Barawis, Intern 
barawis.tyra@co.polk.or.us 

Central High School 
(503) 838-0480 

Dallas School District: 
Dana Goodale 

goodale.dana@co.polk.or.us 
Dallas High School:  

(503) 831-1975 
Morrison Alternative:  

(503) 623-8480  
 

Rosemary Kennedy 
kennedy.rosemary@co.polk.or.us 
Lyle Elementary: (503) 623-8367 

Oakdale Elementary: (503) 623-8316 
 

Melissa Lunde 
lunde.melissa@co.polk.or.us 

Whitworth Elementary: 
(503) 623-8351 
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